Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-4581
25-4582
25-4585
25-4588
25-4589
25-4590
25-4592
25-4596
25-4597
25-4598
25-4601
25-4602
25-4604
25-4607
25-4611
25-4612
25-4615
25-4616
25-4617
25-4618
25-4619
25-4622
25-4623
25-4627
25-4628

12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/6/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/7/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025
12/8/2025

Time
9:07AM
9:49AM
12:54 PM
4:18PM
5:39PM
6:31PM
12:49AM
1:13PM
3:08PM
5:16PM
11:28PM
2:17AM
8:34AM
10:19AM
2:15PM
4:11PM
8:52PM
9:33PM
10:01PM
12:13AM
12:00AM
9:08AM
9:37AM
3:14PM
4:03PM

Offense

ABANDONED AUTO

ABANDONED AUTO

RETAIL THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINTS

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ABANDONED AUTO

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

FOUND ANIMAL

DOG AT LARGE

RECKLESS DRIVING

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ATTEMPT BURGLARY

RETAIL THEFT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
FOUND ANIMAL

FRAUD

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS

ACCIDENT INOVLVING INJURY

Location

1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST

31ST ST & WOLF RD

10500 BLK CERMAK RD

1800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD

3000 BLK DOWNING AVE

WOLF RD & CERMAK RD

11201 CERMAK RD

1400 BLK EVERS AVE
DORCHESTER ST & STRATFORD AVE
CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

825 MANNHEIM RD

1600 BLK MANDEL AVE

10350 ROOSEVELT RD

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

2100 BLK MANDEL AVE

1100 BLK GARDNER RD

1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
2400 BLK DOWNING AVE
CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD



25-4634
25-4636
25-4638
25-4641
25-4642
25-4643
25-4644
25-4645
25-4647
25-4648
25-4650
25-4652
25-4655
25-4657
25-4665
25-4688
25-4674
25-4675
25-4676
25-4680

25-4620

25-4660

12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/9/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/10/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/11/2025
12/12/2025

12/08/2025

12/10/2025

2:13AM
9:38AM
9:56AM
1:38PM
4:31PM
4:39PM
5:07PM
4:58PM
1:35AM
1:51AM
8:13AM
8:26AM
1:46PM
4:02PM
5:33AM
1:52PM
6:31PM
6:35PM
8:33PM
1:56AM

4:46AM

6:12PM

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
PARKING COMPLAINTS

IDENTITY THEFT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

BATTERY

CUSTOMER DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 38 year old female from Addison, IL was cited
for No Headslights when Required and Driving a Motor
Vehicle while License Suspended. The 38 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

TRAFFIC STOP

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 51 year old male from Addison, IL was cited
for Driving in Wrong Lane, Operating Uninsured Motor
Vehicle, and No Valid Registration. The 51 year old was
released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at
the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD
BOEGER AVE & CERMAK RD
CANTERBURY ST & BOEGER AVE
10300 BLK CHAUCER ST

WOLF RD & 31ST ST

2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
31ST ST & WOLF RD

1400 BLK WAVERLY AVE

1900 BLK STRATFORD AVE

9800 BLK DERBY LN

1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR
2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE

700 BLK GARDNER RD

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
10800 BLK ROBINHOOD ST

825 MANNHEIM RD

1200 BLK BOEGER AVE

825 MANNHEIM RD

MANNHEIM RD & DEVONSHIRE ST

1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD






