

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>	
25-4581	12/5/2025	9:07AM	ABANDONED AUTO	1000 BLK BRISTOL AVE	
25-4582	12/5/2025	9:49AM	ABANDONED AUTO	1900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD	
25-4585	12/5/2025	12:54 PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD	
25-4588	12/5/2025	4:18PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST	
25-4589	12/5/2025	5:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	31ST ST & WOLF RD	
25-4590	12/5/2025	6:31PM	ABANDONED AUTO	10500 BLK CERMAK RD	
25-4592	12/6/2025	12:49AM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	1800 BLK NORFOLK AVE	
25-4596	12/6/2025	1:13PM	FOUND ANIMAL	1600 BLK MANNHEIM RD	
25-4597	12/6/2025	3:08PM	DOG AT LARGE	3000 BLK DOWNING AVE	
25-4598	12/6/2025	5:16PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	WOLF RD & CERMAK RD	
25-4601	12/6/2025	11:28PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	11201 CERMAK RD	
25-4602	12/7/2025	2:17AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1400 BLK EVERS AVE	
25-4604	12/7/2025	8:34AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	DORCHESTER ST & STRATFORD AVE	
25-4607	12/7/2025	10:19AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD	
25-4611	12/7/2025	2:15PM	ATTEMPT BURGLARY	700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD	
25-4612	12/7/2025	4:11PM	RETAIL THEFT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD	
25-4615	12/7/2025	8:52PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	825 MANNHEIM RD	
25-4616	12/7/2025	9:33PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	1600 BLK MANDEL AVE	
25-4617	12/7/2025	10:01PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10350 ROOSEVELT RD	
25-4618	12/8/2025	12:13AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD	
25-4619	12/8/2025	12:00AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	2100 BLK MANDEL AVE	
25-4622	12/8/2025	9:08AM	FOUND ANIMAL	1100 BLK GARDNER RD	
25-4623	12/8/2025	9:37AM	FRAUD	1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR	
25-4627	12/8/2025	3:14PM	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS	2400 BLK DOWNING AVE	
25-4628	12/8/2025	4:03PM	ACCIDENT INOVLVING INJURY	CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD	

25-4634	12/9/2025	2:13AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1800 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE	
25-4636	12/9/2025	9:38AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1500 BLK MANNHEIM RD	
25-4638	12/9/2025	9:56AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	BOEGER AVE & CERMAK RD	
25-4641	12/9/2025	1:38PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	CANTERBURY ST & BOEGER AVE	
25-4642	12/9/2025	4:31PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10300 BLK CHAUCER ST	
25-4643	12/9/2025	4:39PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	WOLF RD & 31ST ST	
25-4644	12/9/2025	5:07PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	2100 BLK MANCHESTER AVE	
25-4645	12/9/2025	4:58PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD	
25-4647	12/10/2025	1:35AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	31ST ST & WOLF RD	
25-4648	12/10/2025	1:51AM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	1400 BLK WAVERLY AVE	
25-4650	12/10/2025	8:13AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK STRATFORD AVE	
25-4652	12/10/2025	8:26AM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	9800 BLK DERBY LN	
25-4655	12/10/2025	1:46PM	IDENTITY THEFT	1 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER DR	
25-4657	12/10/2025	4:02PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	2400 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE	
25-4665	12/11/2025	5:33AM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	700 BLK GARDNER RD	
25-4688	12/11/2025	1:52PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD	
25-4674	12/11/2025	6:31PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10800 BLK ROBINHOOD ST	
25-4675	12/11/2025	6:35PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	825 MANNHEIM RD	
25-4676	12/11/2025	8:33PM	BATTERY	1200 BLK BOEGER AVE	
25-4680	12/12/2025	1:56AM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	825 MANNHEIM RD	
25-4620	12/08/2025	4:46AM	TRAFFIC STOP	MANNHEIM RD & DEVONSHIRE ST	
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 38 year old female from Addison, IL was cited for No Headslights when Required and Driving a Motor Vehicle while License Suspended. The 38 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.		
25-4660	12/10/2025	6:12PM	TRAFFIC STOP WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 51 year old male from Addison, IL was cited for Driving in Wrong Lane, Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle, and No Valid Registration. The 51 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.	1300 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD	

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.